

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-27 in & SLP(C)No..../2009 (CC No.2708)

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No. 1064/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Mr. Muliesh M. Goel,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Mehra,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice and tag with SLP(C) No. 30103/08, arising out of
the common judgment. Since the learned counsel is on caveat on behalf
of the respondent No.1 Society, service of notice on the said respondent
is waived. The respondents will be entitled to file their counter
affidavit to the Special Leave Petition within one week. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master