

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7543/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No. 1064/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh M. Goel, Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, a week's time
is granted for filing rejoinder.

In terms of the office report dated 11th April, 2009, the
petitioners are also required to take steps to complete service on the
respondents 2 to 4.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7543/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No. 1064/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and

office report))

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh M. Goel, Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
 Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, a week's time is granted for filing rejoinder.

In terms of the office report dated 11th April, 2009, the petitioners are also required to take steps to complete service on the respondents 2 to 4.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)