

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7543/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No. 1064/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Mehra, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S.Mehlwai, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.

UOI Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter after two weeks, with liberty to the respondent No.1, Cooperative Society to file an additional affidavit, annexing a copy of the order passed by the Registrar of Cooperative Societies on 14th July, 2010, in Arbitration Case 154 of 2009. There is also an application, being IA 28 of 2010, filed by the petitioners for impleading Ms. Shashi Arora, daughter of Mr. P.L. Arora, now Mrs. Shashi Narang, as one of the petitioners in these proceedings. The same is allowed.

Let Ms. Shashi Narang be added as petitioner in the proceedings. Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master