

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7543/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No. 1064/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Gupta,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.(Not present)
R-1:CBI: Mr.P.P.Malhotra,ASG
Mrs.Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that the

decision in the case of Sant Lal Gupta & ors. vs. Modern
Co-Operative Group Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. which was

the basis for the decision of the High Court in this case,

2

has since been set aside by this Court in Civil Appeal

No.9439 of 2003.

Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 is not present
when the matter is taken up. Having regard to the above,

let this matter be listed "for orders" on Thursday week at the top of the list. Learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners is requested to inform the Advocate-on-Record for the Respondent No.1 of this order by next Wednesday.

(Sukadev Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master