

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7543/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No.1064/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh M.Goel, Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Kraj Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.(NP)
 Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
UOI/CBI Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

 Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

 Ms. Kamakshi S.Mehlwai, Adv.

R3(DDA) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be listed for further consideration next Tuesday (1st February, 2011), at the top.

Till then, if the draw for allotments is held, the same shall not be given effect to.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master