

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7543/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No.1064/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, modification, permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 299 of 2011
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.
Mr. S. Rein, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

Mr. R.s. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty to the parties to mention this matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for fixing it on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master