

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 31/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).7543/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2008
in WPC No. 1064/2007 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for fixing date of hearing and office report)

Date: 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mrs. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Nivesh Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the
month of November, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.01
17:25:40 IST

I.A. No.31/2014 is disposed of.

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER