

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 7543 of 2009
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION No. 299 of 2011
HARISH KUMAR ANWANI AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
ANJUMAN CO-OP. GROUP HNG. STY. LTD. AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS
OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith contempt petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel, has invited our attention to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Anjuman Cooperative Group Housing Society Ltd. (respondent No.1 herein) so as to contend, that consequent upon the resignation of the petitioners from the membership of the Society, they were refunded their membership fee and the amount paid by them. Learned senior counsel representing the Society seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to place the details of the aforesaid refund on the record of this case. Additionally, we direct the Society to place material on the record of this case, indicating the date of resignation of such of the petitioners whose membership was not cancelled, and the approval of their resignation, if any, at the hands of the Registrar, Cooperative Societies (in terms of the factual position indicated in paragraph 4 of the rejoinder affidavit dated 31.03.2009).

Needful be done within six weeks from today.

Liberty is granted to the respondent-Society to inspect the record, if the same is in the custody of the CBI, to enable it to comply with the above undertaking/direction. "

It is submitted that as directed by the Hon'ble Court counsel for the Respondent No.1 (Society) has on 04.01.2016 filed documents with the leave of the Hon'ble Court after serving the other side and same is being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete in SLP.

The matter alongwith contempt petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 06th DAY OF JANUARY , 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. R.C Kaushik, Adv

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Shankar Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/cr