

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7543/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No. 1064/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 299/2011 In SLP(C) No. 7543/2009
(for final disposal)

Date : 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, adv.
Mr. Uma Kant Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama C, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance with the directions of this Court dated 3.11.2015, learned counsel representing respondent no.1-Anjuman Co-operative Group Housing Society Limited (hereinafter referred to as the 'Society') has filed a copy of the list of members who

resigned from the Society, and the orders by which the Society approved the resignations. A copy of the proceedings of Special General Body Meeting of the Society held on 3.5.1992 relating to the expulsion of some members of the Society has also been placed on the record of this case. Last of all, the payment register of the Society showing payments made and recommend to the petitioner has also been placed on the record. In sum and substance, it was the contention of the learned counsel representing the Society, that all the petitioners had either resigned or were expelled from the Society.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to respond to the material placed on the record of this case.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS