

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 7543 of 2009
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
CONTEMPT PETITION No. 299 of 2011

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP. GROUP HNG. STY. LTD. AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith contempt petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In compliance with the directions of this Court dated 3.11.2015, learned counsel representing respondent no.1-Anjuman Co-operative Group Housing Society Limited (hereinafter referred to as the 'Society') has filed a copy of the list of members who resigned from the Society, and the orders by which the Society approved the resignations. A copy of the proceedings of Special General Body Meeting of the Society held on 3.5.1992 relating to the expulsion of some members of the Society has also been placed on the record of this case. Last of all, the payment register of the Society showing payments made and recommend to the petitioner has also been placed on the record. In sum and substance, it was the contention of the learned counsel representing the Society, that all the petitioners had either resigned or were expelled from the Society.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to respond to the material placed on the record of this case.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed requisite response so far.

Service is already complete in SLP.

The matter alongwith contempt petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. R.C Kaushik, Adv

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Shankar Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/NK