

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7543/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2008
in WPC No. 1064/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 299/2011 In SLP(C) No. 7543/2009

Date : 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Munjral, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Swaruama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Paasar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the view that the hearing in this

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Renuka Sadana
Date: 2016.02.13
10:55:15 IST
Reason: case is likely to take some time. List for hearing on a
non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master