

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7543/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2008 in WPC No. 1064/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

HARISH KUMAR ANWANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJUMAN CO-OP.GROUP HNG.STY.LTD.& ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 299/2011 In SLP(C) No. 7543/2009

Date : 22/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Munjral, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Atif, Adv.
for Mr. R. C. Kaushik,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

for Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the motion Bench order dated 08.01.2016 along with the material placed on the record of this case, consequent upon the passing of the above said motion Bench order. We have also perused the detailed consideration recorded by the

High Court dealing with the submissions of the objectors in paragraph 4A. We find no justification whatsoever to interfere with the determination rendered by the High Court.

In view of the above, the instant special leave petition is dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of the special leave petition, Contempt Petition(C) No. 299/2011 does not arise for consideration, and it is disposed of accordingly.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS